

CS 57674/16

ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD

&

Counter Claim 4/22

M/S ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD Vs. ANURAG GULATI

17.09.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Rathor, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Dharmendra Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

Considered the last orders.

Plaintiff has filed the replication to the WS of the defendant as well as WS to the counter claim of the defendant on 16.09.2022. Copy was duly supplied to the defendant. Today, defendant/counter claimant has filed replication to the WS of the plaintiff in the counter claim.

Another application has been moved by the defendant/counter claimant for change of AR along with Board Resolution. Copy supplied. The application being formal in nature stands allowed.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents as well as framing of issues on **21.02.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.09.2022**