

CS 57674/16

ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD

&

Counter Claim 4/22

M/s ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD Vs. ANURAG GULATI

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav Rathor, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Rahul Ranjan Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

Considered the mediation report dated 15.07.2023.

Matter could not be settled before Mediation Centre as parties are not available, however, parties submit that there are still elements of settlement and request for referring the matter again to the mediation. On joint request and upon signing of referral form, parties are referred to Mediation Centre, Patiala House Court, New Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before ld. Mediator on 08.08.2023.

Put up for report of settlement on date already fixed i.e. 09.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.07.2023