

CS No.57674/16
Anurag Gulati Vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt Ltd
&
Counter Claim No.4/22
M/s Enviroway Bioscience Pvt Ltd Vs. Anurag Gulati

30.01.2025

Present : Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff/respondent through VC.
Mr. Gautam Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant/counter-claimant.

It is jointly requested that common issues be framed in the Civil Suit and the Counter Claim and evidence be jointly recorded in both these cases.

Pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings, following issues are hereby framed:-

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the plaintiff/respondent is entitled to a decree for recovery of Rs.53,75,550/- from the defendant/counter-claimant ? OPP.
2. Whether the defendant/counter-claimant is entitled to a decree for recovery of Rs.75,00,000/- from the plaintiff/respondent?OPD
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today after supplying advance copy to the opposite party.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant/counter-claimant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.01.2025