

Counter Claim No.4/22
M/s Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Anurag Gulati

03.05.2025

Present: Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for the
counter-claimant.

Mr. Mordhawaj Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

To come up for purpose fixed on 26.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.05.2025